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1- Eogenaus Factors. 
2- Social Psychological Factors. 
3- Economic Factors. 
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1- Fixed Effect.  
2- Random Effect.  
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1- Least Square Dummy Variable Model.  
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1- Green W.H. 3ed ue 1997.  
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Dependent Variable: LT? 
Method: GLS (Cross Section Weights) 
Data: 04/21/02 Time: 15:01 
Sample: 1351  1378 
Included Observation: 28 
Total panel (balanced) observations 280 

Variable Coefficient Std. Error t-Statistic Prob. 
C 
LGDPP? 
LCPPI? 
LRER? 
LVT? 
LT?(-1) 
D1 
D3 

-0.879900 
0.018808 
-0.054257 
0.018795 
0.021197 
0.956619 
-0.388973 
-0.326994 

0.184786 
0.009614 
0.030771 
0.011707 
0.011497 
0.016432 
0.060054 
0.137392 

-4.761720 
1.956320 
-1.763254 
1.605409 
1.843757 
58.21705 
-6.477092 
-2.379999 

0.0001 
0.0515 
0.0790 
0.1096 
0.0663 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0180 

Weighted statistics 
R-squared 
Adjusted R-squared 
S.E. of regression 
Log likelihood 
Durbin-Watson stat 

0.982109 
0.981649 
0.524016 
-100.4757 
2.078295 

Mean dependent var 
S.D. dependent var 
Sum squared resid 
F-statistic 
Prob (F-statistic) 

10.36928 
3.868199 
74.68920 
3233.020 
0.000000 

Unweighted Statistics 
R-squared 
Adjusted R-squared 
S.E. of regression 
Durbin- Watson stat 

0.876417 
0.873237 
0.527172 
2.150315 

Mean dependent var 
S.D. dependennt var 
Sum squared resid 

8.624787 
1.480659 
75.59158 

 
  




